GENLSIS

Pooling and Reinsurance

Capabilities

enesis experience with
G governmental risk-sharing
organizations extends over the last
three decades. Governmental pool
programs comprise the majority of our
public entity business. As part of the
General Re Group, one of the world’s
largest reinsurance organizations,
Genesis provides property and casualty
reinsurance to governmental risk
pools, trusts, risk retention groups,

and captives.

Pools assume and share significant
amount of property and casualty

risk by the mere nature of their
organization. They don’t need to assume
the additional risk of uncollectible
reinsurance from a less secure

organization.

Our underwriting staff offers clients vast
knowledge of reinsurance contracts

and alternative risk structures. We

also understand that each pool and its
membership have different goals and

needs based on their organizational

structure, the state in which they
operate, and their financial means.
Genesis is skilled in tailoring our
reinsurance response to those needs,
and in analyzing a variety of underlying
coverage grants or MOCs that serve the

pool and its membership.

Of equal importance, both before and
at the time of a claim, Genesis claim
professionals work closely with pool
claim staffs or third-party administrators.
The Claim Department involvement
assures pools and their membership
that they receive the most professional
response possible, with resources
provided by a professional reinsurer who
understands public sector risk issues.

Genesis' experience in pools spans

the country, from Alaska to Florida,

and includes pools that have a handful of
members or hundreds of members with
diverse exposures. Regardless

of the size or type of pool, we seek

to understand the unique nature of

your pool and its needs.

Genesis Insurance
Company and General
Reinsurance Corporation
are rated A++ by A.M.
Best and AA+ by Standard
& Poor’s, thus providing
superior financial stability
in an ever-changing
insurance and reinsurance

marketplace.
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Martin G. Hacala

President, Chief Executive Officer

120 Long Ridge Road
Stamford, CT 06902
203 328 5080
martin.hacala@gumc.com

Kevin L. Williams

Senior Vice President, Division Manager

1 North Wacker Drive - Suite 800

Chicago, IL 60606
312 526 7555

kevin.williams@gumc.com

EASTERN REGION

Atlanta Branch

3575 Piedmont Road NE
Building 15, Suite 1400
Atlanta, GA 30305

800 782 9679

Fax 404 365 6888

John A. Fumo

Vice President
Regional Manager
404 365 6885
john.fumo@gumc.com

Regina B. Pettus

Vice President

404 365 6854
regina.beer.pettus@gumc.com

Stamford Branch
120 Long Ridge Road
Stamford, CT 06902
800 431 9994

Fax 203 328 6444

Cheryl Y. Marczak

Vice President

203 328 5024
cheryl.marczak@gumc.com

Joseph Proffitt

Second Vice President
203 328 5804
joseph.proffitt@gumc.com

John Toi

Second Vice President
203 328 5691
john.toi@gumc.com

WESTERN REGION

Chicago Branch

1 North Wacker Drive

Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60606
800 626 5445

Fax 312 526 7507

Lauren E. Nevens
Vice President
Regional Manager
312 526 7549

lauren.nevens@gumc.com

Los Angeles Branch
550 S. Hope Street
Suite 600

Los Angeles, CA 90071

213 236 1740
Fax 213 630 1954

Phillip C. Koehler
Vice President
213 236 1738

phillip.koehler@gumc.com

Stephanie V. Chang

Second Vice President

213 236 1737

stephanie.chang@gumc.com

CLAIM CONTACTS

Ted Gaisford

Vice President

Unit Manager

213 236 1731
ted.gaisford@gumc.com

Nicholas Fanelli

Vice President

213 236 1735
nicholas.fanelli@gumc.com

Steve Leone

Vice President

203 328 6637
steve.leone@gumc.com

Jane Sickler

Second Vice President
312 267 8522
jane.sickler@gumc.com

David J. Soucy

Second Vice President
213 236 1732
david.soucy@gumc.com

Jessica Stewart

Second Vice President
312 267 8526
jessica.stewart@gumc.com

Scott E. Wood
Second Vice President
213 236 1739
scott.wood@gumc.com
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